OP \$40.00 4780524

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Urban Outfitters, Inc.		01/29/2016	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pizzeria V. Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	2100 Mt. Vernon Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	te/Country: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 19130	
Entity Type:	ty Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4780524	PIZZERIA VETRI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-988-3303

Email: laura.mcneely@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Cannusico
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003329-530832
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Cannusico
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Cannusico/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0698

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") dated January 29, 2016 is made by Urban Outfitters, Inc. ("Secured Party"), and Pizzeria V Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party are parties to a certain security agreement dated September 19, 2014 ("Security Agreement") pursuant to which Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain trademarks, including the US Trademark Registration No. 4780524 for PIZZERIA VETRI, (the "Marks") and goodwill associated therewith, and which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10/16/2014 at Reel Frame 5382/0161; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has paid off all its loans held by and fulfilled all its obligations owed to the Secured Party, and the parties wish to release all Debtor's Marks from any and all security interests held by the Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in all of Debtor's intellectual property and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor and any party that has rights under such Marks, including US Trademark Registration No. 4780524 for PIZZERIA VETRI, (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to such Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

URBAN OUTFITTERS, INC.

7 7

Printed Name Azeer Havn

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

84536447. 1

RECORDED: 02/05/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0699